that they have had the same uoder consideration aad have instructed me 
to re,Jort the same back to tbe Senate witb tbe rec'lmmendation thu tbe 
same be amended bV striking out tbe last two lint s tbereof tbe words 
"amending tbe law as it appears in section seven hundred forty-one·a(7-U-a), 
seven hundred forty-one:1) (741-b) and seven bundred forty-one-c (741-c) of 
tbe supplement to the code", and by IDserling a period in place of tbe Cllmma 
.after tbe word "towns." 

Also: 

Tbat the bill be am~nded bv striking out "Section I" tbereof, allet 
for sections numbers 2, 3,4,5,6, 7,8, 9 and la, ia!lert numbers 1,2 3, 4, 5,